

Drugs & Firearms Licensing Unit Firearms Section PO Box 2165 Croydon CR90 9TD T:0300 105 0248 'Option 3'

Firearms licensing - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)

Alexander William James Stevens Southend On Sea Rifle and Pistol Club 9 The Bentleys Eastwood Southend On Sea SS2 6UJ

16 October 2023

Approval Reference: 2096456

Dear Sir

## FIREARMS (AMENDMENT) ACT 1988: APPROVAL OF CLUB UNDER SECTION 15

I am writing to advise you that the Secretary of State hereby approves the club named below under section 15(1) of the Firearms (Amendment) Act 1988.

 Name of Club:
 Southend On Sea Rifle and Pistol Club

 Name and address of Club Secretary:
 Alexander William James Stevens

 9 The Bentleys
 Eastwood

 Southend On Sea SS2 6UJ
 Southend On Sea SS2 6UJ

Police Force Area of Club: Essex

Home Office Ref: 2096456

Approval for the following classes of firearms:

## Small Bore Rifles

**Full Bore Rifles** (not designed or adapted to fire ammunition capable of discharging projectiles at muzzle energies greater than 10,000 foot pounds) **Muzzle-loading Pistols** 

This approval is valid from 16 October 2023 to 27 October 2029



## **IMPORTANT NOTE**

The Secretary of State and the Chief Officer of police MUST be notified should any of the following occur:-

- there is a change of club secretary/designated responsible officer
- there is a change in the club secretary's/designated responsible officer's address
- there is a loss of the club range(s) or intention to use alternative or additional ranges
- there is a change to the name of club
- the club amalgamates with another club, or
- the club disbands

Yours sincerely

David Hughes Head of Firearms Licensing